FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING
DB, DW, OR PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2

WITH ±15-kV ESD PROTECTION
SLLS727A–MAY 2006–REVISED JULY 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 25 SN75C3223EDW
SOIC – DW 75C3223E
Reel of 2000 SN75C3223EDWR
Tube of 70 SN75C3223EDB
0°C to 70°C SSOP – DB MY223E
Reel of 2000 SN75C3223EDBR
Tube of 70 SN75C3223EPW
TSSOP – PW MY223E
Reel of 2000 SN75C3223EPWR
Tube of 25 SN65C3223EDW
SOIC – DW 65C3223E
Reel of 2000 SN65C3223EDWR
Tube of 70 SN65C3223EDB